02 - 28 - 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
101623199 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS CHILY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel #
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Mega Manufacturing, Inc. 1 23 01
Formerly \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
★ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Lincoln Foodservice Products, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 111 North Hadley Road
Address (line 2)
Indiana 46804
Address (line 3) Fort Wayne City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana Corporation
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2001 DBYRNE 00000174 1901664
40.00 DP
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including unless for this collection of information officer, Washington, p.c. 2007. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, p.c. 2007. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, p.c. 2007. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, p.c. 2007. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, p.c. 2007. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, p.c. 2007. See OMB gathering the Cover Sheet C
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Plactace Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Plactace Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Plactace Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Plactace ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-10 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name _							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212	782-0715					
Name [Stephen Chesnoff, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	Shack & Siegel, P.C.						
Address (line 2)	530 Fifth Avenue						
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10036						
Address (line 4)							
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docui including any attachments.	ment # 3					
Trademark A	application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property). ion Number(s)					
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registrat	Ton Name (a)					
	1,501,001						
Number of B	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#					
Number of P	D 41-01 intend (27 CEP 3.41):	\$ 40.00					
Fee Amount	n with appunt	40.00					
	- Liver - Live						
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No					
	1 O'm character						
Statement a	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the best of my knowledge and belief.	correct and any					
To ti	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and check the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acc	OUNT are authorized, as					
indic	cated herein.						
	Channell	2/15/01					
Stephen Name	Chesnoff of Person Signing	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mega Manufacturing, Inc. ("Assignor"), is a Kansas Corporation and is the sole owner of certain rights in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (Assignor's entire interest in such trademark is herein referred to as the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, Lincoln Foodservice Products, Inc., an Indiana Corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, in consideration of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration received from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and the good will of the business pertaining thereto together with any and all divisions, continuations in whole or in part, or any reissues thereof, all foreign equivalents thereof (either pending or issued), and all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement of the Trademark Rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademark Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns, and that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns such facts relating the Trademark Rights or the history thereof as may be known by it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment dated this 23rd day of January, 2001.

Mega Manufacturing, Inc.

Name: Robert Green

Title: Executive Vice President

/162677

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF KANSAS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF RENO)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 23rd day of January, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Robert Green, Executive Vice President of Mega Manufacturing, Inc., who is known to me to be the same person who executed the above and foregoing Trademark Assignment and acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 17-6-03

ERIC S. STRICKLER
NOTARY PURUS
STATE OF KARSAS
My Appl. Exp.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

Trademark No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	<u>Trademark</u>	
1,901,664	11/22/93	6/27/95	E-FLOW	

3

RECORDED: 02/15/2001